

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO.3577/2006

(Against the impugned interim judgment and order dated February 7, 2006
in Civil Appln. for orders No.670/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT
AT AHMEDABAD)

EKTA DEVELOPERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMBER DEVELOPERS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for permission to file additional documents
and with prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) No.3610/2006

(With application for permission to file additional documents
and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.4112/2006

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C) No.4114/2006

(With application for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.

(in SLP(C) 3577/06

& 4112/2006)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Chhaya, Adv.

Mr. D.R. Abhichandani, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Nakul Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

(in SLP(C) 3610/06 Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

& 4114/2006)

Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.

Mr. Ejaz Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. R.M. Chhaya, Adv.

Mr. D.R. Abhichandani, Adv.

Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Navin Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Chaudhary, Av.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of
respondent No.1. ...2/-

-2-

Issue notice to the non-appearing respondents. Having heard the
learned counsel for the parties, we direct that the operation of the impugned
judgment shall remain stayed. However, this order shall not preclude the
Debt Recovery Tribunal from proceeding with the review matter if an

application therefor has been filed or filed hereinafter.

(A.S. BISHT)

COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER